

Sessions Case No.265 of 2024.
Computer Regn. No.265 of 2024.
[Arising out of Balurghat P.S.473/2019, dt.19.09.2019, G.R No.989/2019]
CNR No.WBDD01-002060-2024
J.O. Code - WB00923

Order No.14.

20.07.2026.

Out of 05 accused persons on Court bail, 02 accused persons namely Ripan Ghosh @ Lipan and Ashim Sutradhar are present by filing hazira. Remaining 03 accused persons namely Nilu Sutradhar, Rajkumar Shil @ Biswas and Surja Sutradhar are absent and represented by petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld.P.P., in-charge takes step stating that no witness is present.

S.R is received in respect of C.S.W.6 Sonaan Biswas but he did not appear before the Court to depose as witnesses. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

To date (**21.07.2026**) for evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

Dict. & corr. by me.

JUDGE

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.